NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Form C-103 Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65	
FILE U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE		5a. Indicate Type of Lease State Fee K	
OPERATOR		5. State Oll & Gas Lease No.	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM APPLI	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. CATION FOR PERMIT		
1. OIL GAS WELL GAS	OTHER-	7. Unit Adreement Nome Lovington Paddock Unit	
2. Name of Operator Skelly Oil Company		Lovington Paddock Unit	
3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 1351, Midland, Texas 79701		ç. Well No. 69	
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	2173 FEET FROM THE South LINE AND 2173 FEET FR	10. Fleid and Pool, or Windood Lovington Paddock	
THE BASE LINE, SI	ECTION 6 TOWNSHIP 178 RANGE 378 NMP		
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3812 ¹ DF	12. County	
	ck Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or (F INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUE)ther Data NT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS. CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANJONMENT	
OTHER	acidize new interval a zone.	and sand-water frac entire	

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting ony proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

- 1) Moved in and rigged up workover rig 10-13-69. Fulled rods and tubing.
- 2) Ran temperature survey.

N

- 3) Perforated 5-1/2" casing 6147-6181'.
- 4) Ran tubing with bridge plug and packer.
- 5) Treated perforations 6147-6181' with 750 gals. acid and 10 ball seaters. Pulled tubing, bridge plug and packer.
- 6) Fractured perforations 6147-6262' with 29,000 gals, gelled brine water; 54,000# sand, using 2000# salt.
- 7) Ran Temperature Survey, found top of fill at 6230'. Pulled tubing and packer.
- Cleaned out fill 6230-6265'. Ran rods and pump. Tested well. 8)
- Returned well to production status 11-17-69 producing 16 bbls. oil and 8 bbls. 9) water from perforations 6147-6262' of the Lovington Paddock Pool.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and comp	olete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
(Signed) J. R. Avent	TITLE _ District Adm. Coordinator	DATE April 1, 1970	
SIGNED)	DATE	1970
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE		